

INSTITUUT
VOOR THEORETISCHE FYSICA
UNIVERSITEIT VAN AMSTERDAM

Valckenierstraat 65
Amsterdam-C.
Telefoon 522.9111

Amsterdam, 18th June 1984

Prof. Normando C. Fernandes
Instituto de Física
USP, C.P. 20516
São Paulo CEP 05508

Dear Colleague,

You wrote me the other day about the paper which you will publish and correct.

I discovered five printing errors, namely:

page 6, line 5 from the bottom: here the bracket after φ should be deleted;

page 13, line 10: (\hat{Q}, A) should be (\hat{Q}, e_i) ;

page 19, line 9: for should be For ;

page 21, line 4: i.e. should be i.e. (that is in italics);

page 22, line 6: P_g should be P_g (with g as an index).

Moreover all symbols both in the text and in the formulae must be in italics, but I suppose that is done as normally.

With kindest regards,

Sybrein R. de Groot

Institute of theoretical physics Sybrein R. de Groot
University of Amsterdam,
Valckenierstraat 65
1018 XE Amsterdam
the Netherlands

*Is it not Schönberg
instead of Schenberg ?*